
Direction: Ilketshall St Lawrence

32 stops

VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

524 bus Time Schedule

Ilketshall St Lawrence Route Timetable:

Monday 14:00

Tuesday 14:00

Wednesday 14:00

Thursday 14:00

Friday 14:00

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

524 bus Info

Direction: Ilketshall St Lawrence
Stops: 32
Trip Duration: 59 min
Line Summary:

The 524 bus line (Southwold - Beccles - Halesworth/Bungay) has 5 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours
are:
(1) Ilketshall St Lawrence: 14:00(2) Bungay: 07:30(3) Southwold: 09:20-15:40(4) Beccles: 16:30(5) Halesworth: 11:00

Use the Moovit App to find the closest 524 bus station near you and find out when is the next 524 bus arriving.

524 bus time schedule & line map

Southwold - Beccles - Halesworth/Bungay Get The App524 Line

Kings Head, Southwold

Pier Avenue, Southwold

Lowestoft Road, Reydon

Randolph Hotel, Reydon

Copperwheat Avenue, Reydon

School Lane, Reydon

Church Street Corner, Wangford

Millfields, Wangford

Pound Corner, Wangford

St Mary's Church, Uggeshall

Cherry Tree, Stoven

Shelter, Brampton

Church Farm, Shadingfield

Shelter, Willingham

Shadingfield Fox, Willingham

Kings Lane, Weston

Hill Cottages, Weston

Butterfly Drive, Beccles

Butchers Arm, Beccles

Alexandra Road, Beccles

Exchange Square, Beccles

https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7793059/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DEast%2520Anglia&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=https%3A%2F%2Fmoovitapp.com%2Findex%2Fen%2Fpublic_transit-line-524-East_Anglia-2102-1824442-148251731-0&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2102&af_sub7=2102&deep_link_sub1=2102&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D148251731%26li%3D7793059%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D148251731%26li%3D7793059%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_524_Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay_East%20Anglia_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_524_Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay_East%20Anglia_View


Direction: Bungay

48 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

524 bus Time Schedule

Bungay Route Timetable:

Monday 07:30

Tuesday 07:30

Wednesday 07:30

Thursday 07:30

Friday 07:30

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

524 bus Info

Direction: Bungay
Stops: 48
Trip Duration: 57 min
Line Summary:

Old Market Place, Beccles

Alexandra Road, Beccles

Butchers Arms, Beccles

Butterfly Drive, Beccles

Cromwell Road, Ringsfield Corner

Bus Shelter, Redisham

Railway Station, Brampton

Meadow Close, Westhall

Village Hall, Westhall

Oak Tree Farm, Cox Common

School, Ilketshall St Lawrence

Kings Head, Southwold

Pier Avenue, Southwold

Seaview Road, Reydon

Elliott Avenue, Reydon

Mount Pleasant, Reydon

Windsor Road, Reydon

Wangford Road, Reydon

School Lane, Reydon

Church Street Corner, Wangford

Church, Wangford

Post Office, Wangford

St Mary's Church, Uggeshall

Cherry Tree, Stoven

Shelter, Brampton

Church Farm, Shadingfield

Shelter, Willingham

Shadingfield Fox, Willingham

Kings Lane, Weston

https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7793059/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7793059/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056179/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay


Direction: Southwold

89 stops

524 bus Time Schedule

Southwold Route Timetable:

Hill Cottages, Weston

Butterfly Drive, Beccles

Butchers Arm, Beccles

Alexandra Road, Beccles

Exchange Square, Beccles

Old Market Place, Beccles

Becclesgate, Beccles

Emma's Hair Studio, Gillingham

The Boundaries, Gillingham

The Wherry Inn, Geldeston

West End, Geldeston

Yarmouth Road, Kirby Cane

Newgate, Ellingham

Telephone Box, Ellingham

The Artichoke, Broome

Sunley Close, Broome

Sun Road, Broome

Village Hall, Ditchingham

Stores, Ditchingham

Green Dragon, Bungay

Holy Trinity Church, Bungay

Wingfield Street, Bungay

Hillside Road, Bungay

George Baldry Way, Bungay

High School, Bungay

Old Grammar School Lane, Bungay

Hillside Road, Bungay

Wingfield Street, Bungay

Butter Cross, Bungay

Holy Trinity Church, Bungay

https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056179/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056179/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay


VIEW LINE SCHEDULE Monday 09:20-15:40

Tuesday 09:20-15:40

Wednesday 09:20-15:40

Thursday 09:20-15:40

Friday 09:20-15:40

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

524 bus Info

Direction: Southwold
Stops: 89
Trip Duration: 64 min
Line Summary:

High School, Bungay

Old Grammar School Lane, Bungay

Hillside Road, Bungay

Wingfield Street, Bungay

Butter Cross, Bungay

Holy Trinity Church, Bungay

Garage, Bungay

Garden Close, Bungay

Green Dragon, Bungay

Stores, Ditchingham

Village Hall, Ditchingham

Sun Road, Broome

Sunley Close, Broome

The Artichoke, Broome

Telephone Box, Ellingham

Rectory Lane, Mettingham

Newgate, Ellingham

Yarmouth Road, Kirby Cane

West End, Geldeston

The Wherry Inn, Geldeston

Council Houses, Shipmeadow

Old School House, Barsham

The Boundaries, Gillingham

School, Ilketshall St Lawrence

Meadow Close, Westhall

Cromwell Road, Ringsfield Corner

Health Centre, Beccles

Butchers Arm, Beccles

Ravensmere East, Beccles

Fen Lane, Beccles

Shelter, Halesworth

https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056178/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056178/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056178/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay


Bedingfield Crescent, Halesworth

Nightingale Close, Halesworth

Kennedy Avenue, Halesworth

Walpole Road, Halesworth

Railway Station, Brampton

Village Hall, Westhall

Earls Close, Halesworth

Jermyn Way, Halesworth

Allington Road, Halesworth

Dukes Drive, Halesworth

Co-Op, Halesworth

Car Park, Halesworth

Wissett Road, Halesworth

Mount Pleasant, Halesworth

Water Tower, Halesworth

Broadway Drive Industrial Estate, Broadway

Church Lane, Spexhall

Oak Tree Farm, Cox Common

Bus Shelter, Redisham

Butterfly Drive, Beccles

Alexandra Road, Beccles

Exchange Square, Beccles

Emma's Hair Studio, Gillingham

Old Market Place, Beccles

Grove Road, Beccles

Eileen Crisp Court, Beccles

Alexandra Road, Beccles

Butchers Arms, Beccles

Butterfly Drive, Beccles

Hill Cottages, Weston

Kings Lane, Weston

Shadingfield Fox, Willingham



Direction: Beccles

22 stops

VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

524 bus Time Schedule

Beccles Route Timetable:

Monday 16:30

Tuesday 16:30

Wednesday 16:30

Thursday 16:30

Shelter, Willingham

Church Farm, Shadingfield

Telephone Box, Brampton Street

Grove Cottages, Brampton Street

Southwold Road, Brampton

Shelter, Brampton

Cherry Tree, Stoven

St Mary's Church, Uggeshall

Pound Corner, Wangford

Post Office, Wangford

Church, Wangford

Surgery, Wangford

Millfields, Wangford

Church Street Corner, Wangford

School Lane, Reydon

Wangford Road, Reydon

Copperwheat Avenue, Reydon

Windsor Road, Reydon

Mount Pleasant, Reydon

Elliott Avenue, Reydon

Randolph Hotel, Reydon

Seaview Road, Reydon

Lowestoft Road, Reydon

Pier Avenue, Southwold

North Green, Southwold

Kings Head, Southwold

Kings Head, Southwold

Pier Avenue, Southwold

Lowestoft Road, Reydon

https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056177/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay


Friday 16:30

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

524 bus Info

Direction: Beccles
Stops: 22
Trip Duration: 30 min
Line Summary:

Direction: Halesworth

54 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

524 bus Time Schedule

Halesworth Route Timetable:

Monday 11:00

Tuesday 11:00

Wednesday 11:00

Thursday 11:00

Friday 11:00

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

524 bus Info

Direction: Halesworth
Stops: 54
Trip Duration: 75 min

Randolph Hotel, Reydon

Copperwheat Avenue, Reydon

School Lane, Reydon

Church Street Corner, Wangford

Millfields, Wangford

Pound Corner, Wangford

St Mary's Church, Uggeshall

Cherry Tree, Stoven

Shelter, Brampton

Church Farm, Shadingfield

Shelter, Willingham

Shadingfield Fox, Willingham

Kings Lane, Weston

Hill Cottages, Weston

Butterfly Drive, Beccles

Butchers Arm, Beccles

Alexandra Road, Beccles

Exchange Square, Beccles

Old Market Place, Beccles

Kings Head, Southwold

Pier Avenue, Southwold

Lowestoft Road, Reydon

Randolph Hotel, Reydon

Copperwheat Avenue, Reydon

School Lane, Reydon

Church Street Corner, Wangford

Millfields, Wangford

Pound Corner, Wangford

https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056177/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056177/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056176/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay


Line Summary:
St Mary's Church, Uggeshall

Cherry Tree, Stoven

Shelter, Brampton

Telephone Box, Brampton Street

Grove Cottages, Brampton Street

Southwold Road, Brampton

The Dog, Brampton

Church Farm, Shadingfield

Shelter, Willingham

Shadingfield Fox, Willingham

Kings Lane, Weston

Hill Cottages, Weston

Butterfly Drive, Beccles

Butchers Arm, Beccles

Alexandra Road, Beccles

Exchange Square, Beccles

Old Market Place, Beccles

Alexandra Road, Beccles

Butchers Arms, Beccles

Butterfly Drive, Beccles

Cromwell Road, Ringsfield Corner

Bus Shelter, Redisham

Railway Station, Brampton

Meadow Close, Westhall

Village Hall, Westhall

Oak Tree Farm, Cox Common

School, Ilketshall St Lawrence

Church Lane, Spexhall

Broadway Drive Industrial Estate, Broadway

Water Tower, Halesworth

Police Station, Halesworth

Wissett Road, Halesworth

https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056176/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay
https://moovitapp.com/east_anglia-2102/lines/524/148251731/7056176/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Southwold%20-%20Beccles%20-%20Halesworth%2FBungay


524 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in East Anglia.

© 2025 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Car Park, Halesworth

Co-Op, Halesworth

Garage, Halesworth

Police Houses, Halesworth

Shelter, Halesworth

Bedingfield Crescent, Halesworth

Nightingale Close, Halesworth

Kennedy Avenue, Halesworth

Walpole Road, Halesworth

Earls Close, Halesworth

Jermyn Way, Halesworth

Allington Road, Halesworth

Dukes Drive, Halesworth


